PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Stanford W. Crane Jr.				04/15/1994
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	The Panda Project			
Street Address:	5201 Congress Avenue, Suite C100			
City:	Boca Raton			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33487			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		05747		
Patent Number: 65747				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fox Number (206)2E0.0208				
Fax Number. (200)359-9396 6 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 206-359-8000 6				
Phone: 206-359-8000				é
Email: aperez@perkinscoie.com				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247 Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA				
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32052.9491.US08		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anndreya Perez		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Inventor_to_Panda_Project#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventor_to_Panda_Project#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

MODULAR ARCHITECTURE FOR HIGH BANDWIDTH COMPUTERS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>March 11, 1994</u> (Serial No. <u>08/208,877</u>); and

WHEREAS, <u>The Panda Project</u>, a corporation of <u>Florida</u> whose post office address is <u>5201 Congress Avenue Suite C100, Boca Raton, Florida</u> <u>33487</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign

> PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0046

SUTING TO ULTIN

ų

country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands. County of Palm Maach Stanford W. Crane, Jr. 3934 Northwest 57th Street, ss. State of Plonda Boca Raton, Florida (33946, N (Dated) OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL Subscribed and sworn to before me 1994 JUPUL ADAIA this 19th day of Unul NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMBLESION NO. COS6129 , Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 12,199 Maria M. Portuondo County of Palm MACH 40 S.W. Fifth Way ss. 33432 State of Florido Boca Raton, Florida Pronta 1000 (Dated) 04 OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL Subscribed and sworn to before me NOL ADAIN this 19th day of Unul, 1994. STATE OF FLORIDA NOTAR COMMENTS IN NO. CONSEL29 MY COMMESION AND MAR. 12,1996 Notary Public UN Willard Erickson County of 2085 Zanker Road, ss. California, 997131 San Josen State of (Dated) OFFICIAL SEAL Subscribed and sworn to before me LYNN BALL ´ 19' of an this. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 28, 1995 Notary Public Maurice Bizzarri of County 616 Ramona Street #27, ss. 94301-2545 Paro Alto, California State of (Dated) Subscribed and sworn to before me, 199 of OFFICIAL SEAL nav LYNN BALL Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY CURDED PATENI Z TRADEMARK OFFICE My Comm. Expires Sept. 28, 1995 MAY II 94

SEAL

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023032 FRAME: 0047